тп РТО-1595 (Rev. 09/05) В No. 0651-0027 (ехр. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Petent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Michael Ernest SAXBY	Name: UTM IP LIMITED
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(a):	Hampstead Avenue
Execution Date(s): February 12, 2005	MILDENHALL Suffolk IP28 7AS
Assignment Merger Change of Name	UNITED KINGDOM
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	
	City:
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zlp:
Corrected Recordation Cover Sheet to correct execution date (Doc. ID# 700223237A	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/516556	
Additional numbers attached	? Yes X No
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Anthony A. Leurentano LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: FHW-136US	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 28 State Street	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting titl
City: Boston	B. Payment Information
	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: MA Zip: 02109 Phone Number: (617) 227-7400	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (617) 742-4214	b. Deposit Account Number 12-0080
Email Address; Aal@lahlve.com	Authorized User Name Anthony A. Laurentano
). Signature:	
Ant lung town time	
Signature	Date
Anthony A. Laurentano - 38,220	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	
I bereaty certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being	attached or enclosed) is being trensmitted by facsimile to the Palent and
Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date shown below	// _///-
Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date shown below	www.jeumn.kuw(Anthony A. Laurentano)

PATENT REEL: 017183 FRAME: 0818 described in an application

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

I, Michael Ernest SAXBY, of Bexhill-on-Sea, United Kingdom, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by

UTM IP LIMITED

a corporation of United Kingdom having its principal place of business at Hampstead Avenus, MILDENHALL, Suffolk IP28 7AS, UNITED KINGDOM, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

UTM IP LIMITED

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

MARKER PROJECTILE

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assists.

And I do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Lahive & Cookfield, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

FHYATENT

Date 12.02.05

Michael Ernost Saxby

Witnessi

12-02-05

DAMES GISSONS

2

FHW-136US PATENT

REEL: 017183 FRAME: 0820